

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 2159/2018

Subash Chander

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)



Through :- None.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

29.12.2023

List along with WP(C) No. 576/2022 on 29.03.2024.

Jammu:  
29.12.2023  
Meenakshi

**(Puneet Gupta)  
Judge**