

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

(Through Virtual Mode)

SWP 2159/2018 c/w WP(C) 576/2022

SUBASH CHANDER

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate

Vs.

STATE OF JK & ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDE R

08.05.2026

1. None for the respondents.
2. Await appearance of the learned counsel appearing for the respondents.
3. Adjourned.
4. List again on 31.07.2026.



**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

08.05.2026

"MIR ARIF"